# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM714851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Country Mile, LLC		03/16/2022	Limited Liability Company:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Big Nose Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	1755 N Damen Ave Unit 205	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60647	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6569782	BIG NOSE KATE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 620 3852

Email: mreed.lawfirm@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Reed

Address Line 1: 400 Central Ave Ste 150 Address Line 4: Northfield, ILLINOIS 60093

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Reed	
SIGNATURE:	/s/Michael Reed	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Big Nose Brands Big Nose Kate Trademark Assignment 03162022 Submission Copy#page1.tif source=Big Nose Brands\_Big Nose Kate Trademark Assignment\_03162022\_Submission Copy#page2.tif source=Big Nose Brands Big Nose Kate Trademark Assignment 03162022 Submission Copy#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007661 FRAME: 0602 900681908

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective January 1, 2022, Country Mile, LLC (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Big Nose Brands, Inc. (ASSIGNEE), all rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks attached hereto as <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> (the "Marks"), the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are to be used, that portion of the business with which the Marks will be used which is ongoing and existing, and all past or present claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for, its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE is a successor to the ASSIGNOR'S business, or portion of the business to which the Mark pertains, and that business is ongoing and existing.

ASSIGNOR: Country Mile, LLC
Signed:
Name: Paul Earle
Title: President
ASSIGNEE: Big Nose Brands, Inc.
Signed:
Name: Kevin Burke
Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007661 FRAME: 0603

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective January 1, 2022, Country Mile, LLC (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Big Nose Brands, Inc. (ASSIGNEE), all rights, title and interests in and to the trademark attached hereto as <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> (the "Mark"), the goodwill of the business with which the Mark is to be used, that portion of the business with which the Mark will be used which is ongoing and existing, and all past or present claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for, its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE is a successor to the ASSIGNOR'S business, or portion of the business to which the Mark pertains, and that business is ongoing and existing.

ASSIGNOR: Country Mile, LLC
Signed:
Name: Paul Earle
Title: President
ASSIGNEE: Big Nose Brands, Inc.
Signed:
Name: Kevin Burke
THE CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007661 FRAME: 0604

# **EXHIBIT A**

Trademark: BIG NOSE KATE

Registration Number: 6569782

TRADEMARK REEL: 007661 FRAME: 0605

**RECORDED: 03/16/2022**